
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707) 445-7448, FAX (707) 445-7409 

 
 

 

Bid Results 

 

Storm Damage Repair to  

Mattole Road (Bull Creek) (F3D010) Post Miles 13.66-13.68 and 16.15 

Federal Project Numbers ER-32L0(252) and ER-32L0(253) 

Contract Numbers 217204 and 217424 

 
 

 Engineer’s Estimate $ 1,488,835.00 

1. G.R. Wilcox Enterprises, Inc., Whitethorn, CA $ 1,061,150.69 

2. Van Meter Logging, Inc., Garberville, CA $ 1,466,586.00 

3. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $ 1,536,635.00 

4. Wahlund Construction, Inc., Eureka, CA $ 2,061,822.00 

5. Stimpel-Weibelhaus Associates, Redding, CA $ 2,228,181.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $ 1,061,150.69 

 Contingencies (10%) $    106,115.00  

 Construction Engineering (15%)  $    159,173.31    

 TOTAL  $1,326,439.00 
 


